

Government of West Bengal

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE, COOCH BEHAR

জেলাশাসকের করণ, কোচবিহার, পশ্চিমবঙ্গ

Sagar Dighi Complex, P.O.: Cooch Behar, Dist.: Cooch Behar, Pin: 736101, West Bengal Phone: (03582) 227101 # Fax: (03582) 227000/225000 # e-mail: dm-cbr@nic.in, dmcoochbehar@gmail.com

Memo No.: Dev/161 Dated: 01/03/2017

NOTICE

Name of the Selected Candidate to the post of Sub-Assistant Engineer (Contractual) under MPLADS, Development Section of Cooch Behar District is as follows.

Roll No.	Name of the Selected Candidate
DEV/108	Nripendra Barman, C/O. Late Debendra Nath Barman,Vill. & P.O. Sahebganj P.S Dinhata ,Dist. Cooch Behar,Pin : 736176



Dated: 01/03/2017

Memo No.: Dev/161
Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The District Informatic Officer, NIC, Cooch Behar with a request to upload the above mentioned Notice through Cooch Behar Official Website, i.e. www.coochbehar.gov. in
- 2. Spare copy for Office Notice Board.

District Planing Officer
Cool Behar